AT A GLANCE
            VPM4000HV series and associated VPM12K
mounting shelf has been designed speci�cally to provide
 a centralized current source for medium to large scale
LED lighting and horticulture applications.  The unique input
design allows all standard AC inputs 208 VAC to 600 VAC
from single to 3 phase sources.  The output of each 4 kW block
provides �icker free current source from 0 to 16 A at an output

Cooling Internal fan with variable speed control
Vibration and Shock IEC068-2 / IEC721-3 Standard & Levels
ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Model Number Input Range
1
Output Mode Output Current Output Voltage
Standalone 4 kW
module
VPM4000HV-T-P 187 to 264 VAC Current Source 0 A 250 VDC
VPM4000HV-T-S 311 to 528 VAC Current Source 0 A 250 VDC
Pluggable 4 kW
module for shelf use
VPM4000HV-P-P 187 to 264 VAC Current Source 0 A 250 VDC
VPM4000HV-P-S 311 to 528 VAC Current Source 0 A 250 VDC
Note 1 - Output voltage and current adjustment range please refer to Electrical Speci�cations section.
VPM12K
Model Number Description Input Range
VPM12K-SHF-N 12 kW 250 V 1U SHELF HIGH LINE, 600 VAC W/NEUTRAL
VPM12K-SHF-P 12 kW 250 V 1U SHELF LOW LINE, 200/220/230/240 VAC
VPM12K-SHF-S 12 kW 250 V 1U SHELF HIGH LINE, 380/480 VAC
VPM12K-BLK 1U BLANK FILLER PANEL N/A
VPM4000HV
EA-0408
VP ELECTRONIQUE - 91300 MASSY - Tel: 01.69.20.08.69 - contact@vpelec.com - www.vpelec.com
                                                 9
MISCELLANEOUS SPECIFICATIONS
MTBF
The power supply has a minimum MTBF of 200K hours using the Telcordia specifications @ 25 °C ambient at full load, nominal line of 220V/240 VAC.
WWith the power supply installed in a system in a 35 °C ambient environment and operating at full load, capacitor life will be 5 years minimum for ALL
electrolytic capacitors contained within this power supply. The power supply will demonstrate an MTBF level of > 500,000 hours based on actual field
population operational hours.
QUALITY ASSURANCE
Full QAV testing is conducted in accordance with Advanced Energy’s Artesyn Standards with reports available upon request.
WARRANTY
Advanced Energy’s Artesyn Embedded Power warrant the power supply to be free of defects in materials and workmanship for a minimum period
of five (5) years from the date of shipment, when operated within specifications. The warranty is fully transferable to the end owner of the equipment
powered by the supply.
WEIGHT
Model Weight
VPM12K-SHF 4728 grams 10.40 lbs.
VPM4000HV-P 2992 grams 6.58 lbs.
VPM4000HV-T 3316 grams 7.30 lbs.
VPM4000HV/VPM12K
EA-0408
VP ELECTRONIQUE - 91300 MASSY - Tel: 01.69.20.08.69 - contact@vpelec.com - www.vpelec.com
10